GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5528
ANSWERED ON:02.05.2000

RESERVATION FOR SC/ST IN M.PHIL AND PH.D
ANANTA NAYAK

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the University Grants Commission (UGC) has withdrawn reservation for SC/ST in M.Phil and Ph.D; and
(b) if so, the reasons therefore?
Answer
THE MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. MURLIMANOHAR JOSHI)
(a) No Sir,

(b) Does not arise.
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